RESOLUTION NO. 48-18
RESOLUTION NAMING OFFICIAL HOLIDAYS FOR 2019

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners may designate Official Holidays for the
employees of Natrona County: and

WHEREAS, a decision has been made as to the Holidays authorized during the months of January
through December 2019:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following Holidays are authorized:

January 1, 2019 Tuesday New Year's Day
January 21, 2019 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Day/WY Equality Day
February 18, 2019 Monday Presidents’ Day

April 19,2019 Friday Good Friday

May 27, 2019 Monday Memorial Day

July 4, 2019 Thursday Independence Day
July 9, 2019 Tuesday Parade Day

September 2, 2019 Monday Labor Day

November 11, 2019 Monday Veteran's Day Holiday
November 28, 2019 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
November 29, 2019 Friday Thanksgiving Holiday
December 24, 2019 Tuesday Christmas Eve Holiday
December 25, 2019 Wednesday  Christmas Holiday

DATED this 4th day of December, 2018.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NATRONA COUNTY, WYOMING
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Renea Vitto, County Clerk

My term of office expires
January 7, 2019





